
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday,September 30
Report supplied by USDA

RIBS; 24-43 lbs. 136.00.
F.OB Amarillo Basts

FORES: 130-210 lbs. 90.00.
BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS.

52 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

90% cbem Tean, fresh 111.50-
112.00.

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

HIDE-ON
380 Head

Small 1: 400-500 lbs. 66.25; 500-
600 lbs. 66.0066.75; 600-700 lbs.
64.0065.75; 700600 lbs. 61.2561.75;
800-900 lbs. 58.7560.00; 900-1000 lbs.
59.7560.50. Medium &Large 2: 400-
500 lbs. 55.0063.00; 500600 lbs.
66.00; 600-700 lbs. 63.75; 700600 lbs.
59.00; 800-900 lbs. 58.0068.50; 900-
1100 lbs. 57.25-58.75.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Demand and trading light.
Steer andheifer beef steady except
Choice 4 steady-1.00 lower. Car-
cass supplies moderate. Most
processors showing light demand
m face of sluggish boxed beef
market and more than adequate
boxed supplies. The boxed beef
carcass cutout value declined $.92
to an' estimated $105.33 per cwt.
Sales reported on 85 loads of steer
and heifer beef.

STEER BEEF
58 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

180-240 lbs. 195.00-200.00, 2.00-
12.00 lower than last week.

BONING TYPE
HIDE-ON

Good& Choice
90% chem lean, frozen 112.00.
85% chem lean, fresh 103.00.
75% chem lean,frozen 92.00.
50% chem lean,frozen 02.00tis.
50% chemlean,fresh 56.00-57.50.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh pork loins 2.00-3.75
lower. Boston butts £8 lbs. 1.00

Northeastern Suppliers, all
steady: 65-75 lbs. 84.00-86.00, few
83.00; 55-64 lbs. 82.00-84.00, few
81.00; 45-54 lbs. 80.00-82.00, few
79.00; 35-44 lbs. 78.00-80.00, few
77.00; 34 lbs. down 76.00-78.00, few
75.00.

Instupped: No sales reported.
SPRING LAMB CARCASS

Choice & Prime 3-4
7Loads

SpecialFeeder
Calf Sale

Charlottesville, Va.
Wednesday,September 23
Report supplied by VDA

There were 1,223head sdld.
lower. Poorly tested fresh hanT
market steady to ,1.00 lower. Sdls
bellies not well tested. Trade slow,
except on loins fairly active.
Demand moderate. Sales reported
on 47te loads, plus 11 loads of
trunmirigs and variety meats.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS; 14/dn lbs. 101.00; 14-17

lbs. 99.00-mostly 100.00,2.00lower;
17-20 lbs. 97.50,2.50-3.75 lower.

PICNICS: No sales reported.
BOSTON-BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 79.00-

80.00. 1.00 lower.
SKINNED HAMS: 17-20 lbs.

80.00, steady-1.00 lower; 26-30 lbs.
80.00.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14 lbs.
57.00; 14-16 lbs. 60.00 steady.

VARIETY MEATS
SKINNED JOWLS: 41.00 frozen,

steady.

Steers: Large Frame 1: 5004100
lbs. 65.00-66.00; 600-700 lbs. 64.75-
66.75; 700-800 lbs. 61.50413.50.
Medium Frame 1: 300-400 lbs.
62.5068.00, 12 head 74.50; 400-500
lbs. 65.50-70.00, few 62.00-62.50; 500-
600 lbs. 61.5068.50; 600-700 lbs.
60.5066.75; 700600 lbs. 61.5063.75.
Small Frame 1: 300400 lbs. 62.50-
68.00; 400-500 lbs. 62.5067.00; 500-
600 lbs. 61.7567.00; 600-700 lbs.
60.5062.25. Medium & Large
Frame 2: 500600 lbs. 63.5066.00;
600-700 lbs. 61.0065.00. Short
Steers: 300400 lbs. 60.25; 400-500
lbs. 61.00; 500600 lbs. 61.50; 600-700
lbs. 59.75.

Choice 3; 600-900 lbs. 102.00
steady.

Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 69.00-90.00,
bulk 90.00steady-1.00 lower.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 98.00
steady.

55 lbs. down 111.00-112.00; 55-65
lbs. 112.00; 65-75 lbs. 112.00.

BOXED CARCASS LAMB
ILoad

55 lbs. down 112.00, carcass
equivalent, late yesterday.

BONELESS BEEF
10LoadsFOB Amarillo Basis

Choice 3; 600-700 lbs. 101.50-
103.00.

Choice 2; 600-700 lbs. 102.50-
104.00.

90 pet chem lean, fresh 115.00-
116.00. 3.7K) lower.

85 pet chem lean, fresh 107.00-
108.00. 2.50 lower.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 98.00.
HEIFERBEEF

27Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

BEEF TRIMMINGS
6Vz Loads

50 pet chem lean, fresh 60.50,
64.50pi.
CURED AND PROCESSED

Heifers: Large Frame 1: 400-500
lbs. 57.00; 500600 lbs. 59.00; 600-700
lbs. 57.50. Medium & Large Frame
2: 300400 lbs. 51.50; 400500 lbs.
53.5056.00. Medium Frame 1: 300
400 lbs. 50.0060.50; 400500 lbs.
55.5058.50; 500600 lbs. 55.5059.00;
600700 lbs. 55.5056.25. Small
Frame 1: 300400 lbs. 49.5055.00;
400-500 lbs. 54.0054.50; 500600 lbs.
56.00; 600700 lbs. 52.5053.50.

Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 99.00
steady.

Choice 3:500-550 lbs. 95.00.
Choices: 400500 lbs. 93.00.
Choice 4: 500700 lbs. 89.0090.00,

mstly 89.00, steady-1.00 lower.
Good 2-3: 550700 lbs. 96.0097.00,

mstly 97.00 steady.
Cow beef steady to 2.00 lower.

Demand light, supplies light to
moderate.

MEATS
A 2 Loads

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

t Chemical Lean)
72% bills picnics fresh 79.50

79.75, mostly 3.25-3.50 lower load
81.00.
. 72% bnls picnics frzn 83.50, 1.50
lower.

42% lean trimmings frsh 46.75
nextwk ship 1.50higher.

Skinned Hams: 16-20 lbs. 90.50
94.50.

Seim-Boneless Hams: 14-17 lbs.
113.00steady; 17-20lbs. 112.00.

Boneless Hams: 13-17 lbs. 139.00
weak.

No. 1 Sliced Bacon, Vacuum
Pack, 1 lb.pkg. 125.00turn.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork 1 lb. pkg
92.00 firm.

New Wilmington
Aucton

Monday, September28
Report supplied byPDA

COWBEEF
10Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Brkg Utlty,3-4 : 450/up lbs. 73.50

74.50,1.002:00lower West. East Coast Carlo!
Wednesday, September30
Report suppliedby USOA

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
Heavy supplies of prune special
fed veal, particularly from nor-
theast, facing moderate at best
demand with sales reported 2.00 to
12.00 lower than last week. Good
and Choice, boning veal steady.
Early sales ol boneless beef 2.50
than lastweek.

Special Yearling
SteerSale

Dublin, Va.
Wednesday, September 23
Report suppliedby VOA

CATTLE 470. Compared .with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly |3 lower. One High
Choice & Prime slaughter steer at
66.00, Choice 61.5064.75, few Good
57.75-61.75, Standard 46.75-55.00,
few Utility 42.2545.00. Couple
Choice slaughter heifers 59.25 and
60.50, Good 50.00-55.00, few Stan-
dard 43.7545.00, few Utility 42.00
43.75. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.0045.00, Com-

Bng Utlty 2-3: 400/up lbs. 77.50
West steady.

Cnnr & atr 1-2: 360/up lbs. 78.50
West no comparison.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Brkg Utlty 3-4: 4SO/up lbs. 75.50

West, 1.00lower.

There were 1,351headsold.
Steers: Large & Medium 1: 500-

600 lbs. 65.50-66.50; 600-700 lbs.
60.7566.00; 700-800 lbs. 64.00; 800-
900 lbs. 61.0062.00; 900-1000 lbs.
60.5060.75; 1000-1200 lbs. 58.50-
60.50.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
4 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
FORES: 130-210 lbs. 90.00.

Attention Cage layer Operators

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service to Ypul

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday-Friday 8 A.M. -4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy. PA 17552

Livestock market and auction news

4s

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 3,1981-A7

mercial No. 4-5 35.00-40.00, Cutters
38.0042.00, Canner & Low Cutter
30.00-38.25, Shells down to 20.00.
Yield Grade #1 1050-1695 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48.00-52.75; yield
grade H 2 1070-1560 lbs. 44.0048.75.
Medium & Large Frame #1300490
lbs. feeder steers 54.5087.00;
Medium Frame HI 325-560 lbs.
feeder heifers 45.00-50.00; Medium
& Large Frame #2 340650 lbs.
35.0042.00.

CALVES 289. Vealers grading
Good & Choice mostly $5 lower;
Standard steady. Pew Choice
vealers 85.00-90.00, Good 70.00
85.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
55.0065.00, 65-85 lbs. 46.0055.00,
Utility 45-90 lbs. 20.0035.00. Farm
Calves, holstein bulls 95-135 lbs.
70.0084.00; holstein heifers 75-130
lbs. 70.00100.00; slaughter calves,
gradingGood & Choice 200325 lbs.
45.0060.00, ,

HOGS 458. Barrows & gilts weak
to 50cents lower. US No. 1-2 205-245
lbs. barrows & gilts 50.50-51.25, No.
1-3 200-250 lbs. 49.00-50.60, No. 2-3
200-270 lbs. 48.0049.50, No. 1-3 170-
195 lbs. 45.0048.00, 135-170 lbs.
44.5047.50. Sows steady. US No. 1-3
285-050 lbs. sows 42.00-50.00. Boars
32.0041.25.

FEEDER PIGS 85. US No. 1-3 20-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 10.00-25.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 24.00-30.00
per head.

SHEEP 223. Choice 65-100 lbs.
Spring slaughter lambs 40.0048.00,
Good 55-85 lbs. 30.00-39.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-22.00.

New Holland
Horse

Monday,September28
New HollandSales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 335 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market; steady.

Better horses 550.00-850.00;
Driving horses 350.00-1175.00;
Riding horses 300.00-500.00;
Lightweight killers 350.00-500.00;
Heavyweight killers 550.00-700.00;
Mares Ponies 45.00-125.00; Colts
Ponies 15.00-50.00; Geldings Ponies
45.00-125.00; Large Ponies 175.00-
325.00.

ma&mt

mUSMATS.*

End O’Rat Co.
Rd 1 Box 668

New Holland, PA
17557

717-354-2340

HAULING
NATIONWIDE
Ray R. HarboM

Rd 1 Box 95
Henhey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 7X7-569-2061


